61682 Dailey Road
Cassopolis, Ml 49031-9648
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Inmtermediate School District

HSISD District Calendar 2022-2023
Learning For All... Whatever It Takes

Monday | August 15 New Staff Orientation
Monday | August 22 Professional Development -- NO STUDENTS
Tuesday | August 23 Professional Development -- NO STUDENTS
Wednesday | August 24 Professional Development -- NO STUDENTS
Wednesday | August 24 BLC and NPC OPEN HOUSE -- 4-5:30
Thursday | August 25 Professional Development -- NO STUDENTS
Monday | August 29 FIRST DAY FOR STUDENTS -- FULL DAY
Friday | September 2 LABOR DAY Holiday Weekend - No School No staff/students
Monday | September 5 LABOR DAY - No School No staff/students
Tuesday | September 6 School Resumes
Wednesday | September 21 Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D. NO PRESCHOOL /ECSE
Wednesday | October 5 Fall Count Day
Wednesday | October 12 NO SCHOOL Students - Teacher Professional Development
Wednesday | October 19 P/T Conferences 2:45-7:15 All Programs and PRESCHOOL
Thursday | October 20 NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE -- Parent/Teacher Conferences 8-7:15
Friday | October 28 End of First Marking Period
Wednesday | November 9 Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D NO PRESCHOOL /ECSE
Wednesday | November 23 Student/Staff Half Day- (comp for conf) NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE

Thursday-Friday

Wednesday

Nov. 24-25

December 14

THANKSGIVING BREAK No staff/students

Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D. NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE

Monday-Friday | Dec. 26- Jan 6 HOLIDAY BREAK
Monday | January 9 School Resumes
Wednesday | January 18 Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D. NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE
Friday | January 20 End of Second Marking Period/First Semester
Wednesday February 8 SPRING COUNT DAY
Wednesday | February 15 Student Half Day-Teacher P.D. NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE
Friday | February 17 NO SCHOOL -- Mid Winter Break No staff/students
Monday | February 20 NO SCHOOL -- Mid Winter Break No staff/students
Wednesday | March 8 Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D NO PRESCHOOL /ECSE
Wednesday | March 15 P/T Conferences 2:45-7:15 All Programs and PRESCHOOL
Thursday | March 16 NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE -- Parent/Teacher Conferences 8-7:15
Friday | March 24 End of Third Marking Period
Thursday | March 30 Student/Staff Half Day- (comp for conf) NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE
Friday, M-Fri Mar 31-Apr 7 SPRING BREAK
Monday April 10 School Resumes
Friday | April 21 NO PRESCHOOL -- Preschool Transition Meetings
Wednesday | May 17 Student Half Day -- Teacher P.D. NO PRESCHOOL/ECSE
Friday [ May 19 Camp / Field Days (*Subject to Change)
Monday | May 29 MEMORIAL DAY -- NO SCHOOL - Students and Staff
Wednesday | June 7 Last Day for PRESCHOOL
Thursday | June 8 Preschool Graduation 10:00am
Thursday | June 8 Last Day for Students (%2 Day) Last Day for Staff (Full Day)

* Staff 185 days New Staff 186 days K-12 Students 180 days(180 Req) ECSE 168 days(144 req) 460.5 hours (450 Req)

7/2022



| Heritage Southwest
‘@ Intermeadiate School District

School Building Times

Brookside Learning Center North Pointe Center

ECSE (Preschool) AM-8:49-11:35 PM 12:20-3:06 7:25-1:42 (Y2 day 7:25-10:36)

SXI/SCI 8:49-3:06 (2 day: 8:49-12:00) *P/T Conference Times 2:45-6:15
*P/T Conference Times 3:45-7:15

EI/MOCI 7:45 am - 2:02 pm (1/2 day - 10:56 am)
*P/T Conference Times 2:45-6:15

Total Hours: 6 hours 17 min (3 hours 11 min)

ECSE, SXI, & SCI BLC EI, MOCI, & NORTH POINTE
Certified: 8:10-3:45 Certified: 7:10-2:45

Paraprofessionals: 8:15-3:45 Paraprofessional: 7:15-2:45




